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SHRI P. K. THUNGON : Sir, so far as the first part of the question is concerned, it is a continuous process to the extent that the NBCC is concerned. You will be glad to know that this organisation was set up in the year 1960. And, Sir, since then it has gradually progressed. The authorised capital is Rs. 20 crore and the paid up capital is Rs.
19.94 crores.

 SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA : This was not the qunestion, Sir... (Interruptions).. .

SHRI P. K. THUNGON : Sir, it is a continuous   process. . . (Interruptions) . .

SHRI CHATURANAN MISHRA : If you go into the history, then the Members will also go into the geography !.. .(Interruptions)... It was a pointed question and you should come to it.

SHRI P. K. THUNGON : It is a continuous process and, therefore, I do not want to go into the details. As I said, it is a continuous process. On the basis of that, the technical capability of this Company has been upgraded. Accordingly, on this score, we arte at it and the Company is upgrading its technical know-how, etc.

As regards handing over the contract to the private people, so far as the NBCC is concerned, we do have back-to-back contract... (Interruptions).. . The NBCC takes contract from other organizations and from those organizations the original contract is taken. For example, in the case of Gujarat, contracts No. 1 and No. 2 the NBCC has taken from the Gujarat PWD and some of these were given to some other organization as subcontract or back-to-back contract. So, this is the system and this system is working well. If there are certain problems of arbitration and such other things, they should be speeded up. I quite agree with the honourable Member But then these are not regular things.
They are very special or occasional problems and the} are not regular problems.

SHRI P. K. THUNGON : So far as contracts No. 3 and No. 4 are concerned, I have already stated the date of completion. So far as contracts No. 1 and No. 2 are concerned, I may have to take a longer time to explain it because this contract is no longer in existence.. ..(Interruptions^... This contract was rescinded by the PWD. If you want me to explain it further, it will take time. Otherwise this is no longer an existing contract with NBCC.

SHRI JITENDRABHAI LABHSHAN-KER
BHATT : What about contracts No. 5 and No.
6 ? When will they be completed ?

SHRI P. K. THUNGON : Contracts No. 5 and 6 are not with us, not with the NBCC, but with some other organization.

MR. CHAIRMAN : All right. Question No.
345.    Mr. Satish Pradhan.

*345. [The questioner (Shri Satish
Pradhan) was absent, for answer vide
Cols ....................................... infra.]

MR. CHAIRMAN : Question No. 346. Mr.
Pramod Mahajan.

Modification of the 15-point    programme
for Minorities

*346. SHRI PRAMOD MAHAIAN : Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to state
:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government propose to modify the 15-point programme for Minorities;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor; and

(c) what are the details of the new programme ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WELFARE (SHRI K. K.
THANGKABALU)   :   (a) Yes Sir.

(b) The recasting of the 15-Point Prog-
/ ramme aims    at making the   Programme

more effective in realising its objectives.

(c) The matter is under consideration.
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Please don't talk. Will you allow the Minister to speak if you want the answer ? You do want the answer obviously.

AN HON. MEMBER : They are wasting time. It is an important question. (Inter

ruptions)

MR. CHAIMAN : I think, the Minister can say generally what the deficiencies were. ..(Interruptions).
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SHRI INDER KUMAR GUJRAL : I am sorry to come in this. I have great respect for the hon. Minister and I have great respect for his commitment to secularism. The issue is not that. The issue is that 15-point programme was made for the social upliftment of a particular section of society. Riots are bad;
there is no doubt about it. But how do the riots come in the way of giving account of what has been achieved and why this has not been achieved ? After all, 15-point programme has been: there for a number of years. I would suggest —he may not be ready today—let him come back again and tell us what are the failures in the administration and in the intention of the administration and why, that the programme is not taking off.


* Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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* Expunged as ordered by the Chair. f (
] Transliteration in Arabic script.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: You have asked the question.    Please sit down.

* Expunged as ordered by the Chair,

† [    ] Transliteration in Arabic script.

MR CHAIRAMAN:You have asked the question Please sit down
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MR. CHAIRMAN : Are you answering? I am asking Mr. Muthu Mani. (Interruptions).

SHRI S. MUTHU MANI : Sir,.. .

SHRI P. UPENDRA : He has not answered the question. What are the reasons for administrative failure ? He has not answered the Question.


SHRI MOHD. KHALEELUR RAHMAN :
You ask the Minister to answer the question.
This is not the answer. What are the reasons ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please, sit down.
(Interruptions).

MOHAMMED AFZAL alias MEEM
AFZAL : What is he replying? He gave The same kind of reply... (Interruptions).
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MR. CHAIRMAN : If you want an answer, you must sit down. Will you please sit down
? (Interruptions). Will you please sit down?
Yes, Mr. Muthu Mani.

SHRI SOMAPPA R. BOMMAI : The hon.
Member has asked a specific question, instead of answering the specific question, the Minister is trying to politicalise the answer.
He should answer.

MOHAMMED AFZAL alias MEEM
AFZAL : We want your protection. He has not replied properly.


SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY : The
Minister has answered. It was a political reply to a political question.

SHRI P. UPENDRA : The question was very specific. He should answer that. What are the reasons for... (Interruptions).

MR. CHAIRMAN : If there is anything specific, you can answer.

SHRI S. MUTHU MANI: Sir, you have permitted me. (Interruptions). Therefore, I would like to know whether the Centre will provide funds to the States to be utilized for the welfare of the minorities.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Question Hour   is
over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Package to develop agricultural infrastructure

*342. DR. SANJAYA SINH : Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have announced a Rs. 500 crore package to develop agricultural infrastructure for the small and mar-ginal farmers; and


MR CHAIRMAN : You are preventing him from giving on answer (Interruption) Please sit down.

